
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12017-0785 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/8/2017 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:8/8/2017 8/8/2017

Title: CO-Change Order No.1 to Contract No. 14-902800 Consent Decree Program Management Services
with CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 14-902800 Consent Decree, 2. 2017-0781 Change Order
LOE Speadsheet_updated 8-3-17 DRAFT, 3. 2017 8.08 Walk-on Item.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners8/8/2017 1 Pass

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒ Department: Purchasing & Contracting

SUBJECT:
Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 14-902800 Consent Decree Program Management Services with
CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:
Awarded by the BOC on January 28, 2014 for an original amount not to exceed $14,865,616.00.  This contract
consists of providing program management services to facilitate the Consent Decree Program through sewer
assessment, hydraulic modeling, permitting, engineering and document control for Consent Decree projects.
This request is to add additional funding in an amount not to exceed $1,478,169.00 to ensure payment to
Contractor for Consent Decree Program Management services performed from May 6, 2017 through and
including August 31, 2017.

NEED/IMPACT:
Approval will ensure payment to Contractor for Consent Decree Program Management Services performed
from May 6, 2017 through and including August 31, 2017.

FISCAL IMPACT:
Add additional funding in an amount not to exceed $1,478,169.00.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of the attached Change Order #1 with CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. and authorize the Chief
Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

